Application
ceiling highs of 3 to 10 m and high induction requirements. It is
suitable for large temperature difference between supply and
room air.
Description
Diffuser is made of housing which has a diffusing funnel moun-
ted at the bottom. The direction of the discharged air is altered
via the separately adjustable blades. The shape of the diffuser’s

Variable swirl diffusers
Actuator Dispersing plate
Ordering key
Ordering key
I5 Thermal insulation (PE), thickness 5 mm on the outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C) thickness 9 mm on the outside of the plenum box
(the material is synthetic rubber-based)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C) thickness 19 mm on the outside of the plenum box
(the material is synthetic rubber-based)
M Volume control damper
OK Measuring damper (only in combination with- AR/S-air exhaust round plenum box side entry spigot
and A/S-air exhaust square plenum box side entry spigot)
Z Air supply (square plenum box)
ZR Air supply (round plenum box)
P With dispersing plate*
OD-11 / P / Z / M / I    Size 200
200 Size (minimum size for OD-11V/TR is 200)
I5 Thermal insulation (PE), thickness 5 mm on the outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C) thickness 9 mm on the outside of the plenum
box (the material is synthetic rubber-based)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C) thickness 19 mm on the outside of the plenum
box (the material is synthetic rubber-based)
M Volume control damper
OK Measuring damper (only in combination with- AR/S-air exhaust round plenum box side entry spigot
and A/S-air exhaust square plenum box side entry spigot)
Z Air supply (square plenum box)
ZR Air supply (round plenum box)
TR Thermostat regulation
R Manual control
RR Manual control with handle on the outside of the diffuser (only for dimensions from 200 to 800)
Actuator driven:
Belimo LM 24A
Belimo LM 230A
Belimo LM 24A-SR
J1 Joventa DAN 1.N
J2 Joventa DAN 2.N
J3 Joventa DMN 1.2N
Actuators for size 630
Belimo NM 24A
Belimo NM 230A
Belimo NM 24A-SR
J4 Joventa DAS 1.N
J5 Joventa DAS 2.N
J6 Joventa DMS 1
Actuators for size 800
Belimo SM 24A
Belimo SM 230A
Belimo SM 24A-SR
J7 Joventa DA 1
J8 Joventa DA 2
J9 Joventa DM 1.1
P with dispersing plate*
V centrally adjustable
*Dispenser plate is not installed if the chamber is used for installation.
*Dispenser plate is not installed if the chamber is used for installation.